_______________General Description
The MAX202E–MAX213E, MAX232E/MAX241E line
drivers/receivers are designed for RS-232 and V.28
communications in harsh environments. Each
transmitter output and receiver input is protected
against ±15kV electrostatic discharge (ESD) shocks,
without latchup. The various combinations of features
are outlined in the Selection Guide. The drivers and

Pin Configurations and Typical Operating Circuits continued at
end of data sheet.
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
Yes
PART
No. of RS-232
DRIVERS
No. of RS-232
RECEIVERS
RECEIVERS
ACTIVE IN
SHUTDOWN
No. of
EXTERNAL
CAPACITORS
LOW-POWER
SHUTDOWN
TTL THREE-
STATE
MAX202E 2 2 0 4 (0.1µF) No No
MAX203E 2 2 0 None No No
MAX205E 5 5 0 None Yes Yes
MAX206E 4 3 0 4 (0.1µF) Yes Yes
MAX207E 5 3 0 4 (0.1µF) No No
MAX208E 4 4 0 4 (0.1µF) No No
MAX211E 4 5 0 4 (0.1µF) Yes Yes
MAX213E 4 5 2 4 (0.1µF) Yes Yes
MAX232E 2 2 0 4 (1µF) No No
MAX241E 4 5 0 4 (1µF) Yes
M
A
X
2